Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

R 2.677 1.890 0.512 (inch)
Dimensions
Characteristics and ordering codes
N87: PV (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) < 13 W/core
K10: Z (0.25 mT, 25 MHz, 25 °C, 1 turn): 30  typ.
(0.25 mT, 100 MHz, 25 °C, 1 turn): 50  typ.
The capacitive effect of turns is not evaluated. Minimum impedance is |Z|typ -15%.
da (mm) di (mm) Height (mm) da (inch) di (inch) Height (inch)
68.0 1.2 48.0 1.0 13.0 0.4 2.677 0.047 1.890 0.039 0.512 0.015 uncoated1)
70.0 max. 46.2 min. 14.2 max. 2.756 max. 1.819 min. 0.559 max. coated
Mate-
rial
AL value
nH
i
(approx.)
Ordering code Magnetic characteristics Approx.
weight
g
l/A
mm –1
le
mm
Ae
mm2
Ve
mm3
K10  600 25% 700 B64290A0696X010 1.39 178.6 128.7 22980 115
N87  1990 25% 2200 B64290L0696X087
N30  3890 25% 4300 B64290L0696X830
T65  4500 30% 5000 B64290L0696X065
T37  5000 25% 5500 B64290L0696X037
T38  7700 30% 8500 B64290L0696X038
B64290A0696, B64290L0696R 68.0 48.0 13.0
1) On request.
3 8/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.